City of Prescott

Arizona

Water and Wastewater Financial Plan and Rate Study
Update



AGENDA

Water Fund
Objectives
Financial plan and capital projects
Rate Alternatives and Bill Impacts

Wastewater Fund
Objectives
Financial plan and capital projects
Rate Alternatives and Bill Impacts

Typical Monthly Water and Wastewater Bills
Survey Comparison
Discussion



MSRB REGISTERED

TIl | MUNICIPAL
m ADVISOR

Raftelis is a Registered Municipal Advisor within the
meaning as defined in Section 15B (e) of the Securities
Exchange Act of 1934 and the rules and regulations
promulgated thereunder (Municipal Advisor Rule).

However, except in circumstances where Raftelis expressly agrees otherwise in
writing, Raftelis is not acting as a Municipal Advisor, and the opinions or views
contained herein are not intended to be, and do not constitute “advice” within the
meaning of the Municipal Advisor Rule.



Water Fund



WATER RATE OBJECTIVES

Leveling of rate adjustments avoiding sharp
annual changes

Continue t

ne present conservation/water-use

efficiency oriented pricing structure that has

proven 1o

he effective

Provide a stable source of revenue as the City
providing funding for planned water capital

projects

Evaluate Aquifer protection fee, Alternative
water fee and Outside City rate multipliers

Maintain customer class cost of service rate

recovery



MAJOR WATER FUND CAPITAL
PROJECTS

FY19-FY23 total $90.9M in capital before inflation
$94.9M after inflation

I:n\}e2r1mediate and Chino Booster Pump Stations - $22.6M in FY19-

Chino Valle¥ Production Well No. 1through 5 Rehabilitation -
$10.6M in FY19-FY22

Zone 16 Virginia Pump Station, Haisley Tank and Haisley Road
Piping - $5.7M in FY19-FY20

Zone 56 Tank and Pipeline, Zone 7 Booster Station - $5.3M in
FY19-FY22

I%/I\i{rigfus Pump Station, Tank and Pipeline upsize - $5.3M in FY 19-

Airport Well No. 5 - $2.3M in FY19-FY20
Airport Well No. 6 - $2.5M in FY20-FY21

Upsize water mains from Zone 27 tank to Zone 24 tank - $3.2M in
FY19-FY21

Zone 30 Booster Pump Station at Hidden Valley - $2.2M in FY21
Various water main replacements - $12.0M in FY19-FY23



WATER RATE ALTERNATIVES

All alternatives maintain Aquifer Protection Fee at current levels and
recover customer class cost of service and annual revenue needs

Adjust Outside City multiplier from 40% to 30%
Maintain Chino Valley multiplier at 30%

Alternative 1 — Included in November 2018 Presentation
Increases base charge by meter size
Increases volume rates by customer class
Water allocations by tier unchanged
Increased volume rates by tier
Alternative Water Surcharge remains at current levels of $0.89 per kgal

Alternative 2 — Included in November 2018 Presentation
No increase to base charge by meter size
Increases volume rates by customer class
Water allocations by tier unchanged
Increased volume rates by tier including higher Tier 2, 3 and 4 rates
Alternative Water Surcharge remains at current levels of $0.89 per kgal

Alternative 3 — Developed since the November 2018 Presentation
Increases base charge by meter size same as Alt. 1
Increases volume rates by customer class
Water allocations by tier unchanged
Increased volume rates by tier
Alternative Water Surcharge eliminated and incorporated in tiered rates



ALTERNATIVE WATER FEE BACKGROUND
AND HISTORY

Established in 1982 as uniform rate per 1,000 gallons to
fund City’s Central Arizona Project (CAP) costs

Was referred to as “Central Arizona Project Charge”
Renamed the “Alternative Water Fee” in the 1990’s
following City selling water rights in CAP

Fee has been used to:
Purchase Willow and Watson Lake water rights
Explore other alternative water sources
Fund water conservation program

Pay portion of Big Chino Water Ranch including City
portion of Comprehensive Agreement No. 1 (with SRP
and Prescott Valley)

Fund drilling and water production facilities near Airport



WATER RATE ALTERNATIVES 1 AND 3
T eserption | A1 | Atz

Generate sufficient annual revenues Yes Yes
Maintains current Aquifer Protection Fee Yes Yes
Phases to Customer Class Cost of Service by FY 2022-23 Yes Yes
Reduces Outside City Multiplier to 1.30 times inside City rates Yes Yes
Increases Base Charge Annually Yes Yes
Maintains current Alternative Water volume Surcharge Yes No
Eliminates Alternative Water volume Surcharge No Yes

Increases revenue recovered through Tier 2, 3 and 4 Use No Yes



PROPOSED WATER BASE CHARGE

Meter 4/1/2019 1/1/2020 1/1/2021 1/1/2022 1/1/2023

Size Current| Altl | Alt3 | Altl | Alt3 | Altl | Alt3 | Altl | Alt3 | Altl | Alt3
5/8' 61369 $14.10 $14.10 S14.52 S1452 $1496 $14.96 S$15.26 S$15.26 51556 $15.56
34" 1443 1486 1486 1531 1531 1577 1577 1609 1609 1641 164l
1" 1634 1683 1683 1734 1734 1/86 1786 1822 1822 1858 1858
11/2" 2009 2069 2069 2131 2131 2195 219 2239 2239 2284 2234
2' 2653 2133 27133 815 2815 289 289 257 2957 3016 3016
3 3947 4065 4065 4187 4187 4313 4313 4399 4399 4487 448]
4 5794 5968 5968 6147 6147 6331 6331 6458 6458 6587 65.87
6" 10410 107.22 107.22 11044 11044 11375 11375 11603 116.03 11835 11835
g 159.61 164.40 16440 169.33 16933 17441 17441 17790 17790 181.46 181.46

Percent Change

% 3%

3%

3%

3%

3%

2%

2%

2%

2%




PROPOSED AQUIFER PROTECTION FEE
— ALTERNATIVES 1 AND 3

Meter

Size Current (4/1/2019|1/1/2020{1/1/2021|1/1/2022(1/1/2023
5/8" 50.72 50.72 50.72 50.72 50.72 50.72
3/4" 1.08 1.08 1.08 1.08 1.08 1.08
1" 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.20

11/2" 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40
2" 3.84 3.84 3.84 3.84 3.84 3.84
3" 7.20 7.20 7.20 7.20 7.20 7.20
4" 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00
6" 24,00 24,00 24.00 24,00 24,00 24,00
8" 38.40 38.40 38.40 38.40 38.40 38.40

Percent Change

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%




ALTERNATIVE 1 AND 3 — VOLUME RATES

4/1/2019 1/1/2020 1/1/2021 1/1/2022 1/1/2023
CustomerClass  TierWidth (1) | Current| Alt1 Alt3 Altl | Alt3 | Altl | Alt3 | Alt1 | Alt3 | Altl | Alt3
Start to End
Inside City Gallons
Single Family
Tier1 0 3,000 $3.24  $336 5400 5349 413 9363 5426 S3.72 $435 $3.81  S4.44
Tier2 3,001 10,000 4.86 5.05 6.00 524 620 544 639 558 653 572  6.66
Tier3 10,001 20,000 7.29 7.57 9.00 7866 929 816 959 836 979 857 999
Tier4 Over 20,001 1458 1514 1800 1572 1859 1632 1917 1673 1958 17.15 19.98
Multi-Family
Tier1 0 1,700 $293 8307 8366  53.21 $3.80 5336 S3.95 5346 S4.05 9356 $4.18
Tier2 1,701 5,000 4.40 4.61 5.49 482 570 504 593 5.19 6.08 5.34 6.27
Tier3 5001 10,000 6.59 6.90 8.24 722 855 755 88 778 911 801 941
Tier4 Over 10,001 13.19 1381 1647 1445 1710 1511 1778 1556 1823 16.02 18381
Non-Residential
Tier1 0 6,000 $3.54 8368 5427  53.82 S$441 $397 5456 408 S4.67 S4.18 $4.76
Tier2 6,001 28,000 5.31 5.52 6.41 574  6.62 59 684 611 7.01 6.27 7.14
Tier3 28,001 60,000 7.97 8.29 9.61 861 992 89 1026 918 1051 941 1071
Tier4d Over 60,001 15.93 16.56 19.22 1721 1985 1788 2052 1834 2102 1881 2142
Alt. Water Surcharge $0.89  S0.89  S0.00 S0.89 S0.00 $0.89 $0.00 S$0.89 S0.00 $0.89 S0.00

(1) Multi-Family tier allocations are provided per dwelling unit. Non-residential customer tier allocations increase by meter size. 5/8" x 3/4"

(smallest meter size) are summarized in this table.




ADDITIONAL VOLUME RATES
ALTERNATIVES 1 AND 3

Proposed Volume Rate - (per 1,000 gallons)

Current
Customer Class FY 2018-19| 4/1/2019 | 1/1/2020 | 1/1/2021 | 1/1/2022 1/1/2023
Construction/Hydrant $4.78 5492 §5.06 §5.20 $5.30 §5.43
Coin Operated Water 343 3.83 423 463 490 9.27

(1) Multi-Family tier allocations are provided per dwelling unit. Non-residential customer tier allocations increase by meter size. 5/8" x 3/4"

(smallest meter size) are summarized in this table. 13



RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER MONTHLY
BILL IMPACTS - WATER
4/1/2019 1/1/2023
Volume
(kgal) Current Alt 1 Alt 3 Alt 1 Alt 3
3 $26.80 $27.57 $26.82 $30.38 $29.60
5 38.30 39.45 38.82 43.60 42.92
10 67.05 69.15 68.82 76.65 76.22
20 148.85 153.75 158.82 171.25 176.12
30 303.55 314.05 338.82 351.65 375.92



Wastewater Fund



WASTEWATER RATE OBJECTIVES

Leveling of rate adjustments avoiding sharp
annual changes

Provide a stable source of revenue as the City
providing funding for planned wastewater
capital projects and debt service

Maintain customer class cost of service rate
recovery

Review treated effluent rate



MAJOR WASTEWATER FUND
CAPITAL PROJECTS

FY19-FY23 total $63.0M in capital before inflation
$67.4M after inflation

Sundog Trunk Main Phase B and C - $9.7M in FY19-
FY21

Airport Trunk Main - $9.9M in FY19-FY20

Centralization SR89 Lift Station - $2.9M in FY19-
FY20

Willow Creek Trunk - $3.2M in FY21-FY22
Hassayampa Trunk Main - $4.0M in FY22

Airport WRF Phase Il - $18.8M in FY23

Various Main Replacements - $4.2M in FY19-FY23



PROPOSED WASTEWATER MSC

AND VOLUME RATES

Description

Current

4/1/2019 1/1/2020 1/1/2021 1/1/2022 1/1/2023

Annual % Increase in Revenue-Rates
Monthly Service Charge

Residential

Nonresidential (General)

Volume Rates per 1,000 gallons
Residential
Nonresidential (General)
Septage Hauler

S21.47
21.47

95.52
6.17
100.00

3%

$21.47
21.47

$5.86
6.36
100.19

3%

S21.47
21.47

$6.21
6.55
100.39

4%

S21.47
21.47

96.70
6.82
100.67

4%

S21.47
21.47

§7.20
7.09
100.95

4%

S21.47
21.47

§7.72
7.38
101.25




TREATED EFFLUENT RATE

Water produced at City WWTP and WRF sold for
irrigation, Industrial, and non-potable uses

Contracted customer rates are limited to inflation

Non-contract customer rates are not limited by contract

Recommend phasing to 60% of the average potable
water rate by 2023

Current is 37% of average volume rate

Description Current 4/1/2019 1/1/2020 1/1/2021 1/1/2022 1/1/2023
Non-Contract Efffuent Rate (Sper AP 783 9880 $977  SL073  S1170  §1267




RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER MONTHLY
BILLS - WASTEWATER

Use Proposed Proposed
kgal Current 3/1/2019 1/1/2023
3 38.03 39.05 44.63
5 49.07 50.78 60.07

7 60.11 62.50 75.51



WATER AND WASTEWATER TYPICAL
RESIDENTIAL MONTHLY BILL (1)

$90 $88.26
$85.85

$87.58

$80 $78.50
$76.33

' $77.87
$76.33

$70
Current FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23

—Alt.3 —AIt. 1

(1) 5/8-inch water meter using 5,000 gallons per month for water and 3,000 in
the winter period for wastewater volume.

21



RESIDENTIAL WATER AND
WASTEWATER BILL COMPARISONS

Residential Rate Comparison - 5,000 Gallons Water
and 3,000 Gallons Wastewater

ChinoVvalley FRNEFEEER
Prescott - Alt. 1(2019) NEEEECS
Prescott - Alt. 3 (2019)

Prescott - Current [GEEET S

Cottonwood [N FT N

Prescott Valley

S0 $20 $40 $60 $80 $100 $120

® Water Bill Wastewater Bill

22



Discussion



Thank you!

Andrew Rheem 303 305 1137 / arheem@raftelis.com




